The following votes was passed:

Charitable Services

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000) in
aid of the vote Charitable Services, Other
Charitable Allowances.

Police Vote

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Two thousand four hundred
Dollars ($2,400) in aid of the vote Public
Works, Extraordinary, Police Station, Tsun
Wan.

Communications and Lighting

The Government recommended the Council
to vote a sum of two thousand five hundred
and fifty dollars ($2,550) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Recurrent, for the following
items:―

Communication.

Maintenance of Roads and Bridges in
Kowloon........................................... $ 500

Maintenance of Telegraphs .................. 1,500
Lighting.

Total ....................... $2,550

Rice Allowance

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Two thousand seven hundred
Dollars ($2,700) in aid of the vote
Miscellaneous Services, Allowance of $2 each
to all Government employes in receipt of
salary of $15 per month or under in
consideration of the unusually high price of
rice during the last two months.

Revision of Laws
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of nine thousand three hundred and
thirty-four dollars ($9,334) in aid of the vote
Miscellaneous Services, Cost of Revision of
Laws of the Colony.

Various Votes

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of two thousand four hundred and
twenty-two dollars ($2,422) in aid of the
following votes:―

Colonial Secretary's Department and
Legislature, Other Charges:―

Language Study Allowances (Chinese)
Unpassed Cadets ................................ $ 90

Medical Attendance on Unpassed
Cadets .................................................